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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding export of rubber during the last three years;

(b) the details of the projected growth in export of rubber products this year following the proposed reduction in Freight on Board
(FOB) value; and

(c) the details of the share of States in the export of rubber products in the last two years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): The details regarding export of rubber during the last three years are as under:

Year Quantity exported Rs. in crores US$ in million
  in MT

2007-08  60353   494.30   122.69

2008-09  46926   450.20   97.95

2009-10  25090   250.60   54.12

(b) & (c): During year 2009-10, the total export of rubber products was Rs.6370.66 crores as compared to Rs. 7039.94 crores during 2008-09. However, as per the available provisional statistics upto August 2010, the projected growth/increase in export of rubber products this year is about 31.5 per cent. State -wise export figures are not maintained.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

